
Sl No Name of Bank Target Achievement % 
Discrepanc
y

1 Allahabad Bank 131 5 4 126

2 Andhra Bank 146 13 9 133

3 Bank of Baroda 137 36 26 101

4 Bank of India 173 111 64 62

5 Canara Bank 146 73 50 73

6 IDBI Bank 75 18 24 57

7 Indian Bank 113 19 17 94

8 Indian Overseas Bank 110 15 14 95

9 Punjab National Bank 165 92 56 73

10 State Bank of India 416 65 16 351

12 UCO Bank 171 87 51 84

13 Union Bank of India 128 125 98 3

14 United Bank of India 70 8 11 62

16 Axis Bank Ltd 116 42 36 74

17 Odisha Gramya Bank 78 58 74 20

18 Utkal Grameen Bank 29 1 4 28

19 KEONJHAR COOPERATIVE BANK 0 1 0 -1

20 Central Bank of India 126 13 0 113

21 Vijaya Bank 24 2 0 22

22 Syndicate Bank 68 4 0 64

23 Federal Bank 22 4 0 18

24 Corporation Bank 44 2 64
Total 2487 794 32 1716
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1 Bank of Maharastra 32 0 0 0
2 Dena Bank 40 0 0 0
3 Oriental Bank of Commerce 61 0 0 0
4 Punjab & Sind Bank 25 0 0 0
5 Bandhan Bank 17 0 0 0
6 City Union Bank 0 0 0 0
7 DCB Bank Ltd 10 0 0 0
8 HDFC Bank 108 0 0 0
9 ICICI Bank 102 0 0 0

10 Indus Ind Bank 20 0 0 0
11 Karnatak Bank Ltd. 9 0 0 0
12 Karur Vysya Bank 4 0 0 0
13 Kotak Mahindra Bank Ltd 8 0 0 0
14 Laxmi Vilas Bank 8 0 0 0
15 RBL Bank 8 0 0 0
16 Standard Chartered Bank 8 0 0 0
17 The South Indian Bank Ltd. 8 0 0 0
18 Yes Bank 8 0 0 0
19 IDFC First Bank 8 0 0 0
20 Jana Small Finance Bank 11 0 0 0
21 Suryoday Small Fince Bank 11 0 0 0
22 Ujjivan Bank 11 0 0 0

Total 513 0 0 0

Status of  Non participating Bank/Financial Insts.

Annexure - 34
NULM SEP - I (INDIVIDUAL) STATUS - 1st April - 31st Dec, 2022

SEP I Target for 22 - 23 
Achievement till 31st Dec, 2022
Remainder to be achieved 



Annexure-34

Sl No Name of the Bank Target Achievement 
% of 

Achievement Discrepancy
1 Allahabad Bank 16 8 50 8
2 Andhra Bank 32 5 16 27
3 Bank of Baroda 19 15 79 4
4 Bank of India 24 25 105 -1
5 Canara Bank 21 29 140 -8
6 Indian Bank 13 22 173 -9
7 Indian Overseas Bank 14 11 77 3
8 Punjab National Bank 32 18 57 14
9 State Bank of India 89 61 69 28

10 UCO Bank 27 19 70 8
11 Union Bank of India 14 19 133 -5
12 HDFC Bank 8 1 13 7
13 ICICI Bank 10 11 115 -1
14 Odisha Gramya Bank 44 21 47 23
15 Keonjhar cooperative bank 0 6 -6
16 Koraput central co op. bank 0 1 -1
17 Central Bank of India 13 7 55 6
18 IDBI Bank 5 2 42 3
19 United Bank of India 11 0 0 11
20 Vijaya Bank 2 0 0 2
21 Axis Bank Ltd 8 1 13 7
22 Oriental bank of commerce 5 9 180 -4
23 Syndicate bank 10 3 30 7
24 District Central Co-Op. Bank 0 2 0 -2
25 Utkal Grameen Bank 16 2 13 14
26 Baleswar Bhadrak co op. Bank 0 1 -1

Total 431 299 69 68
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1 Bank of Maharastra 3 0 0
2 Corporation Bank 3 0 0
3 Dena Bank 3 0 0
4 Bandhan Bank 2 0 0
5 City Union Bank 3 0 0
6 DCB Bank Ltd 3 0 0
7 Federal Bank 2 0 0
8 Indus Ind Bank 3 0 0
9 Karnatak Bank Ltd. 5 0 0

10 Karur Vysya Bank 5 0 0
11 Kotak Mahindra Bank Ltd 8 0 0
12 Laxmi Vilas Bank 8 0 0
13 RBL Bank 8 0 0
14 Standard Chartered Bank 8 0 0
15 The South Indian Bank Ltd. 8 0 0
16 Yes Bank 8 0 0
17 IDFC First Bank 3 0 0
18 Jana Small Finance Bank 8 0 0
19 Suryoday Small Fince Bank 8 0 0
20 Ujjivan Bank 8 0 0
21 Punjab & Sind Bank 3 0 0

Total 109 0 0

NULM-SEP - G (GROUP) STATUS - 1ST APRIL - 31st DEC, 22)

SEP G TARGET FOR THE YEAR 2022 - 2023 

ACHIEVEMENT TILL  31st DEC, 22
REMAINDER TO BE ACHIEVED 

Status of Non participating Bank/Financial Insts.



Annexure - 34

Sl No Name of the Bank Target Achievement % Discrepancy 
1 Allahabad Bank 390 60 15 330

2 Andhra Bank 350 31 9 319
3 Bank of Baroda 280 60 21 220
4 Bank of India 320 158 49 162
5 Canara Bank 264 245 93 19
6 Central Bank of India 248 31 13 217
7 IDBI Bank 108 16 15 92
8 Indian Bank 190 172 91 18
9 Indian Overseas Bank 204 51 25 153

10 Oriental Bank of Commerce 130 21 16 109
11 Punjab National Bank 298 157 53 141
12 State Bank of India 600 320 53 280
13 Syndicate Bank 140 10 7 130
14 UCO Bank 370 206 56 164
15 Union Bank of India 270 144 53 126
16 United Bank of India 220 7 3 213
17 HDFC Bank 160 15 9 145
18 ICICI Bank 190 109 57 81
19 Odisha Gramya Bank 300 185 62 115
20 Utkal Grameen Bank 220 18 8 202

21 Boudh co op. central bank 0 1 0 -1
22 centra bank sambalpur 0 4 0 -4
23 co op bank agriculure devlp 0 0 0 0

24 KEONJHAR COOPERATIVE BANK 0 40 0 -40

25 Koraput Central Cooperative Bank 0 24 0 -24

26 District Central Co-Operative Bank 0 3 0 -3
27 Sambalpur district co op bank 0 6 0 -6
28 baleswar bhadrak co op bank 0 8 0 -8
29 Mahila bank 0 1 0 -1
30 Bank of Maharastra 20 8 40 12
31 Corporation Bank 150 3 2 147
32 PUNJAB AND SIND BANK 40 4 10 36
33 Vijay bank 70 1 1 69
34 Citizen crerdit co op bank 0 1 -1
35 Agricultural devlopment bank 0 2 -2
36 united central cooprative bank 0 2 -2
37 cuttack central co oprative bank 0 1 -1
38 Dena Bank 40 2 5 38

5532 2127 38.45 3405
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1 Axis Bank Ltd 180 0 0 0
2 Bandhan Bank 20 0 0 0
3 City Union Bank 20 0 0 0
4 DCB Bank Ltd 20 0 0 0
5 Federal Bank 20 0 0 0
6 Indus Ind Bank 20 0 0 0
7 Karnatak Bank Ltd. 20 0 0 0
8 Karur Vysya Bank 10 0 0 0
9 Kotak Mahindra Bank Ltd 12 0 0 0

10 Laxmi Vilas Bank 6 0 0 0
11 RBL Bank 20 0 0 0
12 Standard Chartered Bank 10 0 0 0
13 The South Indian Bank Ltd. 10 0 0 0
14 Yes Bank 20 0 0 0
15 IDFC First Bank 10 0 0 0
16 Jana Small Finance Bank 10 0 0 0
17 Suryoday Small Fince Bank 10 0 0 0
18 Ujjivan Bank 10 0 0 0

Total 428 0 0 0

Status of Non participating Bank/Financial Insts.

NULM-SHG Bank Linkage ( 1st April -31st Dec, 2022)

Bank Linkage Target for the Year 2022 - 2023 
Achievement for the year till 31st Dec, 2022
Remainder to be achieved 
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